

3. Please make sure that this information is observed in your institution until all internal measures have been completed.
4. To verify receipt of this urgent safety information we need the included **answer form** which we kindly ask you to return to **fax number 07043 354467**, or via e-mail to **marek.rast@richard-wolf.com** by April 20, 2018. Please fill in this form even if the product is no longer in your stock. With the answer form you confirm receipt of this urgent safety information and avoid getting further reminder letters from Richard Wolf GmbH.
5. Inform Richard Wolf GmbH about any adverse events.

The affected pump tube from TEM Tube Set 4170801, lot numbers 32062417 and 32133317, must no longer be used.

Richard Wolf GmbH will send you the corresponding number of free replacement tubes. The products affected in your institution must be discarded.

The competent national authorities (amongst others the *Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte* in Bonn) have been informed about this urgent safety information.

Your contact persons

for questions about the handling:

Mr. Marek Rast
Head of Technical Service
Phone.: +49 7043 35 1046
Fax: +49 7043 35 4467
E-mail: marek.rast@richard-wolf.com

for safety-relevant inquiries:

Mr. Oliver Ehrlich
Safety Officer for Technical Products
Tel.: +49 7043 35 1013
Fax: +49 7043 35 4300
E-mail: oliver.ehrlich@richard-wolf.com

We apologize for the inconvenience caused by this measure and thank you on behalf of Richard Wolf GmbH for your support ensuring a timely implementation.

Kind regards,

Richard Wolf GmbH


per pro. Marek Rast
Manager Technical Service


per pro. Oliver Ehrlich
Safety Officer for Medical Products

Appended:
Answer form